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Friday, October 13, 2023 

8:00 – 8:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast  

Session 1 

Chair: Ryan Monarch, Syracuse University 

8:30 – 9:30 a.m. Trade Inequality: Revisiting the 1980s with a New Approach and New Data 

 John Lopresti, William & Mary 

 Discussant: Kristy Buzard, Syracuse University  

9:30 – 10:30 a.m. The Chilling Effects of Unsuccessful Antidumping Investigations on Firm 
Export Dynamics 

 Deborah Swenson, UC Davis 

 Discussant: Tibor Besedeš, Georgia Tech  

10:30 – 11:00 a.m. Break – Beverages provided  

11:00 – 12:00 p.m. Racial and Ethnic Inequality and the China Shock 

 Lindsay Oldenski, Georgetown University 

 

 Discussant: Agustin Gutierrez, University of Wisconsin Madison  

12:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Boxed Lunch and Erie Canal Museum/Walking Tour   
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Session 2 

Chair: Devashish Mitra, Syracuse University  

3:00 – 4:00 p.m. Exporting and Investment under Credit Constraints 

 Walter Steingress, Bank of Canada 

  

 Discussant: Haruka Takayama, University of Albany  

4:00 –4:15 p.m. Break – Beverages provided  

4:15 – 5:15 p.m. Who Benefits from Financial Development? The Interaction of Finance and Trade 

 Hamid Firooz, University of Rochester 

 Discussant: Federico Esposito, Tufts University  

5:15 – 5:30 p.m. Break – Beverages provided  

5:30 – 6:30 p.m. Economic consequences of cabotage restrictions: The effect of the Jones Act on 
Puerto Rico 

 Russell Hillberry, Purdue University 

 Discussant: Alejandro Graziano, University of Nottingham   
 
 

Saturday, October 14, 2023 

8:00 – 9:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast 

Session 3 

Chair: Tibor Besedeš, Georgia Institute of Technology 

9:00 – 10:00 a.m. Superstars or Supervillains? Large Firms in the South Korean Growth Miracle 

 Jaedo Choi, Federal Reserve Board of Governors 

 Discussant: John Lopresti, William & Mary  

10:00 – 11:00 a.m. Retailers and Import Penetration: Evidence from US Dollar Stores 

 Torsten Jaccard, University of British Columbia 

 Discussant: Ryan Monarch, Syracuse University  

11:00 – 11:30 a.m. Break – Beverages provided  

11:30 – 12:30 p.m. Multinational Production and Innovation in Tandem 

 Jin Liu, New York University 

 Discussant: Hale Utar, Grinnell College  

   
 

Keynote Lunch 
Chair: Ryan Monarch, Syracuse University 

12:30 – 1:45 p.m. Teresa Fort, Tuck@Dartmouth 

The Changing Firm and Country Boundaries of US Manufacturers in Global 
Value Chains 
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Session 4 
Chair: Kristy Buzard, Syracuse University 

2:00 – 3:00 p.m. Trade Disruptions Along the Global Supply Chain 

 Alejandro Graziano, University of Nottingham 

  

 Discussant: Hamid Firooz, University of Rochester  

3:00 – 3:15 p.m. Break – Beverages provided  

3:15 – 4:15 p.m. Input Sourcing under Supply Chain Risk: Evidence from U.S. Manufacturing 
Firms 

 Federico Esposito, Tufts Unviersity 

 Discussant: Shafaat Yar Khan, Syracuse University  

4:15 – 4:30 p.m. Break – Beverages provided  

4:30– 5:30 p.m. The US-China Trade War and Relocation of Global Value Chains to Mexico 

 Hale Utar, Grinnell College 

 Discussant: Armen Khaderlarian, Hunter College  

Adjourn 

6:30 p.m. Conference Dinner by Invitation – Phoebe’s 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday, October 15, 2023 

8:00 – 9:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast 

Session 5 

 Chair: Shafaat Yar Khan, Syracuse University  

9:00 – 10:00 a.m. Offshoring and the Decline of Unions 

 Will Olney, Williams College 

  

 Discussant: Jacob Howard, MITRE  

10:00 – 11:00 a.m. Labor Market Power and the Pro-Competitive Gains from Trade 

 Agustin Gutierrez, University of Wisconsin Madison 

 Discussant: Gaelan MacKenzie, Bank of Canada  

11:00 – 11:30 p.m. Break – Snacks and beverages provided  

11:30 – 12:30 p.m. Trade Liberalization and Labor-Market Gains: Evidence from US Matched 
Employer-Employee Data 

 Cristina Tello-Trillo, U.S. Census Bureau 

 Discussant: Peter Morrow, University of Toronto  

 Adjourn Conference  

 


